FILED 9/4/2018
DOCUMENT NO. 05781-2018
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Petition to initiate rulemaking to revise and DOCKET NO. 20180143-EI
amend portions of Rule 25-6.0426, F.A.C., by
FILED: September 4, 2018

AMENDED NOTICE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and
through J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this Amended Notice on the Counsel for the
Commission who was inadvertently omitted from the original Certificate of Service. OPC served
their First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-7) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos.
1-2) to Gulf Power Company, Jeffrey A. Stone, P. O. Box 12950, Pensacola, Florida, 32520 on

August 31, 2018.

J. R. Kelly
Public Counsel

Patricia A. Christensen

Associate Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

(850) 488-9330

Attorneys for the Citizens
of the State of Florida



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Citizens’ Amended

otice of Service has been furnished by electronic mail on this 4™ day of September, 2018, to the

following:

J. Beasley/J. Wahlen
Ausley Law Firm
P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee FL 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com

Kenneth A. Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee FL 32301
ken.hoffman@fpl.com

Jeffrey A. Stone/Rhonda J. Alexander
Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place

Pensacola FL 32520
jastone@southernco.com
rjalexad@southernco.com

Ms. Paula Brown

Tampa Electric Company
Regulatory Affairs
P.O.Box 111

Tampa FL 33601
regdept@tecoenergy.com

Russell A. Badders/Steven A. Griffin
Beggs Law Firm

P.O. Box 12950

Pensacola FL 32591
rab@beggslane.com
srg@beggslane.com

Florida Power & Light Company
James S. King

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach FL 33408

James. King@fpl.com

Ken Plante, Coordinator

Joint Administrative Procedures
Committee

680 Pepper Building

111 W. Madison St.

Tallahassee FL. 32399
joint.admin.procedures@leg.state.fl.us

Rosanne Gervasi

Office of General Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
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Patricia A. Christensen
Associate Public Counsel






